(“Issue”), for public distribution under the automatic registration procedure with the Brazilian 

Securities and Exchange Commission (“CVM”), characterized as “ESG resource use 

securities – sustainable,” which are guaranteed by Cemig (“Debentures”). 

A total of 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand) sustainable Debentures were issued, 

totaling R$2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million reais), subscribed as follows: 

Series Quantity Value Rate Term Amortization 

1st 2,000,000 R$2,000,000,000.00 IPCA + 6.7878% p.a. 4,383 days 
120th, 132nd, 

and 144th 
months 

2nd 500,000 R$500,000,000.00 IPCA + 6.6504% p.a. 5,479 days 
156th, 168th,